

City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Nancy R. McGregor, Chair Brian D. Larick Karen J. Angelou Merisa Bowers Jamie Leeseberg Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

Krystal Gonchar, MPA, Clerk of Council

Monday, September 13, 2021

7:00 PM

Council Chambers

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. <u>ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION</u>

ITEM FROM THE CLERK OF COUNCIL:

ORD-0055-2021 AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT AN APPLICATION FOR ANNEXATION

OF 1.465 +/- ACRES FROM MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF OHIO, TO THE CITY OF GAHANNA, OHIO (JOHNNY TORRES-GUZMAN & AMELIA SIFUENTES-TORRES PID# 191-003163); WAIVE SECOND READING; ADOPT AS EMERGENCY.

ITEMS FROM THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

RES-0031-2021 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS AMONG

VARIOUS ACCOUNTS.

RES-0032-2021 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS

DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE

COUNTY AUDITOR.

ORD-0056-2021 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION-

Various Accounts.

ITEMS FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE & ENGINEERING:

ORD-0051-2021 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO

CONTRACT WITH EMH&T FOR SANITARY SEWER EVALUATION SURVEY (SSES) SMOKE AND DYE TESTING SERVICES; WAIVE

SECOND READING; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

ORD-0052-2021 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH EMH&T FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE 2021-2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM; WAIVE SECOND READING; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

RES-0033-2021 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2021 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM AREA.

RES-0034-2021 A RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM WORK ON FRA-317-16.68 STRUCTURE (SFN 2516632) OVER BIG WALNUT ALONG WITH OTHER ASSOCIATED WORK WITHIN THE CITY OF GAHANNA.

C. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>